

Brisbane Olympic and Paralympic Games Arrangements Amendment Regulation (No. 2) 2024

Subordinate Legislation 2024 No. 226

made under the

Brisbane Olympic and Paralympic Games Arrangements Act 2021

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of sch 1 (Venues and villages)	2

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Brisbane Olympic and Paralympic Games Arrangements Amendment Regulation* (No. 2) 2024.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Brisbane Olympic and Paralympic Games Arrangements Regulation 2024*.

3 Amendment of sch 1 (Venues and villages)

(1) Schedule 1, part 1—

insert—

- 3A the site on which an indoor sports centre, to be known as the Logan Indoor Sports Centre, is to be developed on Democracy Way, Logan Central 4114
- (2) Schedule 1, part 1, items 3A to 6—

 renumber as schedule 1, part 1, items 4 to 7.

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 19 September 2024.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 20 September 2024.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of State Development and Infrastructure.

© State of Queensland 2024